

WRITTEN QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
ANSWERS ARE IN BLUE

1.	<p>Item 1 C 8, Item 2 C 10, Item 3 C 10, Item 4 C 10, Item 5 C 10, Item 6 C 10, Item 8 C 11, Item 11 C 9 all state Mobile Data Management. Does this mean having the ability to document field operations?</p> <p>Answer: See Addendum 1.</p>
2.	<p>Item 6-130HP Tractors C1 states 2 function joystick and C7 states 3 function mid-mount. Does it need to be the 2 function or 3 function?</p> <p>Answer: See Addendum 1.</p>
3.	<p>Section 2 2.5 D When bidding new equipment that isn't a current model year (2019), will it be acceptable to bid as "used" equipment as long as it meets the used guidelines of the bid? Also, will it be an issue if the Purchase Orders reflects new, even though it was bid as used. For Example: If we bid with a 2018 product that is still new; should we classify as "used" because it is not 2019 or newer. If yes, will it be acceptable that the Purchase order will still reflect new?</p> <p>Answer: See IFB Section 2.3 and Section 2.5.D.</p>
4.	<p>Item 1 C 3 States Articulated hydraulic steering C 15 States 2 solid tracks acceptable.</p> <p>Answer: See Addendum 1.</p>
5.	<p>Item 1 C 8 States Mobile RTK. None of the other items requiring RTK states that it needs to be Mobile.</p> <p>Answer: See Addendum 1.</p>
6.	<p>Item 1 C 6, Item 2 C 8, Item 3 C 8, Item 4 C 8, Item 5 C 8, Item 6 C 9, Item 8 C 9, Item 11 C 7 all state "tinted glass". Is this tint for all windows?</p> <p>Answer: Manufacturers tint is acceptable. Aftermarket tint is not required.</p>